
 

 

Question on Notice 
 

No. 83 
 

Asked on 15 February 2024 
 

 
MR A POWELL ASKED MINISTER FOR TRANSPORT AND MAIN ROADS AND MINISTER 
FOR DIGITAL SERVICES (HON B MELLISH) 
 
QUESTION: 
 
Will the Minister (a) confirm that Turner & Townsend has been appointed by the Queensland 
Department of Transport and Main Roads to deliver project management advisory and cost 
commercial management services for the Queensland Train Manufacturing Program and 
(b) advise (i) the date of engagement and (ii) the contract cost? 
 
 
ANSWER: 
 
I thank the Member for Glass House for the question. 
 
As this matter falls outside of my portfolio, it would be appropriate for the Member to direct this 
question to the Minister for Regional Development and Manufacturing and Minister for Water. 
 
 
 
 


